TOWN OF RYE – PLANNING BOARD TUESDAY, JANUARY 3, 2023 at 6:00pm TOWN HALL, 10 CENTRAL ROAD, RYE NH 03870

Rye NH is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Join Zoom Meeting

 $\underline{https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89531722945?pwd=MWdybURJZnZlcEZabXZUcEpuZEMrQT09\&from=addon}$

Meeting ID: 895 3172 2945

Passcode: 123456

MEETING AGENDA

1. Call to Order

2. Public Hearing on Proposed Zoning Amendments

legal_notice_with_amendments_1-3-2023.pdf (rye.nh.us)

• 2023-02: Article II

• 2023-03a: Article III Only 190-3.1

• 2023-03b: Article III everything in Article III except 190-3.1

• 2023-04: Article IV

• 2023-08: Article VIII

• 2023-11: Article XI

- 3. For Discussion and if approved move for a public hearing on 1-17-23
 - Building Code Amendment 2023-01: RE: Irrigation Permits

Steve Carter, Clerk